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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2092

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12
TH

DECEMBER, 2025


“Integrated Management System for Tribal Healing”


† 2092. Shri Jaswantsinh Sumanbhai Bhabhor


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal to expand the Integrated Management System adopted by All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA) with a technical partnership with Dahod District Hospital and Dahod Ayurveda College and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government is considering developing Dahod district as a pilot project for standard action of tribal healing methods (Bhilodi/Tribal Medicinal Knowledge), if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether there is a roadmap for implementing this efficiency model in rural health centres in Dahod considering the fact that Research efficiency has been greatly enhanced by the adoption of ISO standards, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) The Pharmacology Laboratory of All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), New Delhi has been accredited with Integrated Management System on 6 th

 November 2025 by Bureau of

Indian Standards (BIS) to strengthen quality, safety and environmental compliance.

The laboratory is accredited with :-

 IS/ISO 9001:2015 QMS (Quality Management System),

 IS/ISO 14001:2015 EMS (Environmental Management System), and

 IS/ISO 45001:2018 OHSHS (Occupational Health and Safety Management System)
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However, there is no such proposal to expand the Integrated Management System adopted by All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA) with a technical partnership with Dahod District Hospital and Dahod Ayurveda College.


(b) & (c) There is no such proposal under consideration in this Ministry.

*****

